The cumulative total of teaching hours worked by employees teaching 
sessionally and/or while on Limited Term Appointments within one 
department. 

Administrator: A supervisor not included in the bargaining unit. 

Appointment Year: Any period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) consecutive calendar 
days, commencing on the first work day of an employee's appointment, or 
on such other date as may be specified at the time of the appointment. 

Association: The University of the Fraser Valley Faculty and Staff Association (FSA).

[...]

employee if the overtime worked extends more than two (2) hours beyond the completion of the 
employee's scheduled shift. 

(d) Calculation of Overtime 
(i) For the purpose of calculating the hourly rate, an employee's monthly rate shall be divided by 

one hundred and fifty-two (152). 

(ii) Should the hourly rate arrived at result in a fraction of one cent (1 cent), it shall be taken to the 
next highest full cent. 

(e) Allocation of Overtime 

Whenever practicable, overtime worked within a department shall be allocated among the employees